
Prepared 3/13/2019 by
City of Franklin Purchasing Office

City of Franklin, Tennessee

Tabulation of Bids*

Page 1 of 2

Purchasing Office Solicitation No.:  
Notice to Bidders published in the 

Williamson Herald on: 
Number of vendors that were notified of / 

that responded to this solicitation for bids: 
Date and time bids due and publicly opened:  

Present at opening of bids:  

Target meeting of BOMA at which 
recommendation is scheduled to be 

considered: 

Bids received from: Bid No.:

Does the bid 
include all 
required 

documents?

Does the bid 

MOES1? / If 
not, how many 
exceptions do 

not MOES1?

Total value 
of specified 

services 
rendered 
based on 
estimated 
quantities:

Payment 
terms:

Bid and 
bid 

pricing is 
valid 

through:

Best Cleaners of Columbia, LLC
DBA New Brand Cleaners
314 East James Campbell Blvd.
Columbia, TN 38401
Chris Shrader, Owner, managing member
931/334-9977
Cshrader421@gmail.com

1 of 1 Yes

No / 1
Bidder takes exception to 
the one-day turn-around 

for heavily soiled 
garments. City notes 
City's specifications 

allow for exceptions to 
specified turn-around for 
"unusual and extenuating 
circumstances" and thus 
this is not an exception. 

However, City notes 
sample billing statement 
included in the bid does 

not meet City's 
specifications.

$68,858.50 net 30 days 04/30/19

Jimmy's Cleaners
188 Front Street, Suite 100
Franklin, TN 37064
Jimmy Story, Owner
615-591-4003
cleansjimmy@gmail.com

1 of 1 Yes

No / 1
Bidder takes no 

exceptions. However, 
City notes sample 
billing statement 

included in the bid 
does not meet City's 

specifications.

$134,852.20 net 30 days 04/30/19

Lapels Dry Cleaning
Street: 202 5th Ave. North, Franklin, TN 37064
Mailing: 220 2nd Ave. South, Franklin, TN 37064

Chris Cooley, Owner/ President
615-948-2560
chris@lapelsnashville.com

1 of 1 Yes

No / 1
Bidder takes no 

exceptions. However, 
City notes sample 
billing statement 

included in the bid 
does not meet City's 

specifications.

$97,742.62 net 30 days 05/01/19

4/9/19

2019-005 (garment cleaning, pressing, minor repair and alteration services) 

1/24/19

 8 / 3

2/12/19 2:00 PM
Christian Shrader of Best Cleaners of Columbia, LLC; Jimmy Story of 
Jimmy's Cleaners; Will McCarville of the City of Franklin Police Department; 
and Leslie Pewitt, Suzanne Ward and Brian Wilcox of the City of Franklin 
Purchasing Office

 1MOES indicates "meet(s) or exceed(s) specifications" *Shaded bid is apparent lowest best bid



Prepared 3/13/2019 by
City of Franklin Purchasing Office

City of Franklin, Tennessee
Tabulation of Bids

Page 2 of 2

Unit Prices 
Per 

Garment
Unit Prices 

Per Garment
Extended 
Pricing

Unit Prices 
Per 

Garment

Unit Prices 
Per 

Garment
Extended 
Pricing

Unit 
Prices 

Per 
Garment

Unit 
Prices Per 
Garment

Extended 
Pricing

Cleaning and pressing services: Men's Women's Men's Women's Men's Women's
uniform shirts 10,400 $2.00 $2.00 $20,800.00 $5.00 $5.00 $52,000.00 $3.64 $3.64 $37,856.00
dress shirts 1,040 $1.75 $1.75 $1,820.00 $2.00 $2.00 $2,080.00 $1.75 $1.75 $1,820.00
blouses 312 n/a $2.75 $858.00 n/a $5.00 $1,560.00 n/a $3.64 $1,135.68
uniform pants 10,400 $3.00 $3.00 $31,200.00 $5.00 $5.00 $52,000.00 $3.64 $3.64 $37,856.00
dress pants 1,040 $3.00 $3.00 $3,120.00 $5.00 $5.00 $5,200.00 $3.64 $3.64 $3,785.60
skirts 24 n/a $3.00 $72.00 n/a $5.00 $120.00 n/a $3.64 $87.36
dresses 24 n/a $5.25 $126.00 n/a $9.80 $235.20 n/a $7.00 $168.00
uniform suit jackets 1,040 $3.25 $3.25 $3,380.00 $6.75 $6.75 $7,020.00 $5.29 $5.29 $5,501.60
blazers 12 $3.25 $3.25 $39.00 $5.75 $5.75 $69.00 $5.29 $5.29 $63.48
jackets 1,040 $4.75 $4.75 $4,940.00 $9.75 $9.75 $10,140.00 $7.00 $7.00 $7,280.00
heavy coats 6 $5.00 $5.00 $30.00 $15.75 $15.75 $94.50 $12.00 $12.00 $72.00
vest covers 6 $1.75 $1.75 $10.50 $5.00 $5.00 $30.00 $5.00 $5.00 $30.00
neckties 12 $1.00 $1.00 $12.00 $4.25 $4.25 $51.00 $3.50 $3.50 $42.00
coat linings 6 $1.00 $1.00 $6.00 $9.75 $9.75 $58.50 $4.90 $4.90 $29.40
8-point dress hats 6 $1.00 $1.00 $6.00 $5.00 $5.00 $30.00 $3.00 $3.00 $18.00

Minor repairs:
zippers for pants, skirts and dresses 6 $63.00 $102.00 $30.00
zippers for jackets and heavy coats 6 $120.00 $150.00 $30.00
pockets for shirts and blouses 6 $24.00 $72.00 $30.00
pockets for suit jackets and blazers 6 $24.00 $72.00 $30.00
pockets for pants, jackets and heavy coats 6 $18.00 $72.00 $30.00
buttons for shirts and blouses 6 $3.00 $21.00 $30.00
buttons for pants, skirts and dresses 6 $3.00 $30.00 $0.00
buttons for suit jackets and blazers 6 $9.00 $30.00 $0.00

Alterations:
Skirt – Machine Stitched Hem 10 $100.00 $120.00 $100.00
Skirt – Take In/Let Out Waist (if enough seam) 10 $100.00 $200.00 $100.00
Pants/Slacks – adjust inseam length 25 $250.00 $400.00 $250.00
Pants/Slacks w/cuffs – adjust inseam length 10 $120.00 $180.00 $100.00
Pants/Slacks – Take In/Let Out Waist 25 $250.00 $500.00 $250.00
Shirt/Blouse Sleeves, cuffed hem – shortened 10 $150.00 $220.00 $80.00
Shirt/Blouse – taper sides 10 $150.00 $220.00 $120.00

Suit Jacket Sleeves, lined, w/buttons – shorten or lengthen 5 $125.00 $125.00 $97.50

Suit Jacket Hem – Straight Hem w/lining 5 $125.00 $125.00 $97.50
Suit Jacket – Side seams in/out 5 $125.00 $125.00 $97.50
Rip repair – on seam line 10 $40.00 $100.00 $0.00
Rip repair – elsewhere on clothing 10 $40.00 $100.00 $0.00

Add patches (machine stitched, all sizes) to garments 150 $600.00 $1,200.00 $525.00

Grand totals: $68,858.50 $134,852.20 $97,742.62
Ratio of men's garments to women's garments: 1 0.85 0.15 0.85 0.15 0.85 0.15

1 The Estimated Quantity for each item to be priced represents the approximate number of units of that item that the Police Department might purchase in a 12-month period assuming
85% of the garments are men's and 15% of the garments are women's, unless otherwise indicated. These numbers are only estimates and do not represent a guaranteed minimum or
maximum.

$19.50
$19.50
$0.00
$0.00

$3.50$4.00 $8.00

$4.00 $10.00

$19.50

$5.00
$0.00
$0.00

Unisex
$10.00
$10.00
$10.00
$10.00
$10.00
$8.00
$12.00

Lapels Dry Cleaning

Unisex
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00

$25.00 $25.00
$4.00 $10.00

$15.00 $22.00

$25.00 $25.00

$25.00 $25.00

$12.00 $18.00
$10.00 $20.00
$15.00 $22.00

$10.00 $12.00
$10.00 $20.00
$10.00 $16.00

$0.50 $5.00
$1.50 $5.00

Unisex Unisex

$4.00 $12.00
$3.00 $12.00
$0.50 $3.50

$10.50 $17.00
$20.00 $25.00
$4.00 $12.00

Specified Services

Estimated 

Quantity1

Best Cleaners of Columbia, LLC Jimmy's Cleaners

Unisex Unisex


	2019-005 Tabulation of bids 2019.03.13.1138 1
	2019-005 Tabulation of bids 2019.03.13.1138 2

